

BID TABS
PROJECT 19-1023 IPOK PHASE 2 RESURFACING
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 20, 2019

				Stark Pavement Corp. Brookfield, WI		Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI	
Item Number	Resurfacing Base Bid	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0100	Removing Pavement	870	SY	\$14.30	\$12,441.00	\$12.00	\$10,440.00	\$12.00	\$10,440.00
204.0110	Removing Asphaltic Surface	370	SY	\$14.30	\$5,291.00	\$15.00	\$5,550.00	\$15.00	\$5,550.00
204.0115	Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints	187	SY	\$21.00	\$3,927.00	\$7.00	\$1,309.00	\$24.00	\$4,488.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	1448	LF	\$6.25	\$9,050.00	\$15.00	\$21,720.00	\$15.00	\$21,720.00
205.0100	Excavation Common (Driveways, C&G & 5% Pav't Area – See Spec)	421	CY	\$29.50	\$12,419.50	\$32.00	\$13,472.00	\$32.00	\$13,472.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 ¼-Inch	720	TON	\$24.50	\$17,640.00	\$23.00	\$16,560.00	\$23.00	\$16,560.00
320.0145	Concrete Base 8-Inch (for Sewer Trenches & Manholes)	395	SY	\$50.00	\$19,750.00	\$75.00	\$29,625.00	\$82.00	\$32,390.00
340.0100	Cracking & Seating	18090	SY	\$0.45	\$8,140.50	\$0.60	\$10,854.00	\$1.00	\$18,090.00
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch (Assume 25%)	310	SY	\$62.80	\$19,468.00	\$89.00	\$27,590.00	\$60.00	\$18,600.00
416.0280	Concrete Driveway HES 8-Inch (Assume 75%)	930	SY	\$67.00	\$62,310.00	\$68.00	\$63,240.00	\$68.00	\$63,240.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	2550	GAL	\$1.80	\$4,590.00	\$2.25	\$5,737.50	\$2.00	\$5,100.00
460.6223	HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S	3039	TON	\$65.75	\$199,814.25	\$72.00	\$218,808.00	\$76.00	\$230,964.00
460.6225	HMA Pavement 5 MT 58-28 S	2230	TON	\$71.40	\$159,222.00	\$90.00	\$200,700.00	\$82.25	\$183,417.50
601.0105	Concrete Curb Type A (for Concrete Approaches)	76	LF	\$33.50	\$2,546.00	\$38.00	\$2,888.00	\$38.00	\$2,888.00
601.0411.A	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D (Assume 25%)	343	LF	\$24.00	\$8,232.00	\$38.00	\$13,034.00	\$36.00	\$12,348.00
601.0411.B	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D HES (Assume 75%)	1029	LF	\$26.75	\$27,525.75	\$40.00	\$41,160.00	\$40.00	\$41,160.00
611.0420.A	Reconstructing Manholes – Sanitary	4	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00
611.8110.A	Adjusting Manhole Covers – Sanitary	8	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00
619.1000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inches) (Undistributed)	450	SY	\$6.10	\$2,745.00	\$6.10	\$2,745.00	\$12.00	\$5,400.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	28	EACH	\$101.00	\$2,828.00	\$101.00	\$2,828.00	\$110.00	\$3,080.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B (Undistributed)	40	LBS	\$5.10	\$204.00	\$5.10	\$204.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
630.0140	Seeding Mixture No. 40	10	LBS	\$30.30	\$303.00	\$30.30	\$303.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	85	SF	\$35.40	\$3,009.00	\$35.40	\$3,009.00	\$45.00	\$3,825.00
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	21	EACH	\$25.30	\$531.30	\$25.30	\$531.30	\$50.00	\$1,050.00
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	14	EACH	\$25.30	\$354.20	\$25.30	\$354.20	\$50.00	\$700.00
643.5000	Traffic Control (Project)	1	EACH	\$11,750.00	\$11,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	10980	LF	\$1.50	\$16,470.00	\$1.45	\$15,921.00	\$1.45	\$15,921.00
SPV.0035.A	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill (Assume 5% Pav't Area – See Specs)	310	CY	\$49.50	\$15,345.00	\$63.00	\$19,530.00	\$63.00	\$19,530.00
SPV.0060.A	Adjusting Water Valves	11	EACH	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$225.00	\$2,475.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00
SPV.0060.C	30-Inch Round V-Loc	14	EACH	\$101.00	\$1,414.00	\$101.00	\$1,414.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00
SPV.0060.D	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Poles, 12-FT	14	EACH	\$202.00	\$2,828.00	\$202.00	\$2,828.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00
SPV.0105.B	No Parking Signs – Laminated and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
SPV.0195.A	Salvaged Concrete Pavement Milling	640	TON	\$17.00	\$10,880.00	\$0.01	\$6.40	\$20.00	\$12,800.00
Resurfacing Base Bid Total					\$678,428.50		\$794,036.40		\$827,083.50
Item Number	Storm Sewer Base Bid	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0220	Removing Inlets	2	EACH	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
205.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (8-15 Inch)	25	LF	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
520.8000	Concrete Collars for Pipes	5	EACH	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
608.0515	Storm Sewer Reinforced Concrete Class V 15-Inch	20	LF	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00
611.0420.B	Reconstructing Manholes – Storm	4	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	12	EACH	\$950.00	\$11,400.00	\$850.00	\$10,200.00	\$950.00	\$11,400.00
611.3230	Inlet 2x3-FT	2	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Covers – Storm	8	EACH	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,350.00	\$10,800.00

				Stark Pavement Corp. Brookfield, WI		Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI	
Item Number	Storm Sewer Base Bid	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	2	EACH	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
SPV.0060.B	Manhole Covers – Storm	12	EACH	\$850.00	\$10,200.00	\$475.00	\$5,700.00	\$585.00	\$7,020.00
SPV.0090.A	Storm Sewer Pipe SDR 26 8-Inch	20	LF	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00
SPV.0090.B	Storm Sewer Pipe SDR 26 10-Inch	10	LF	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00
SPV.0105.A	Storm Sewer As-Built Plans	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Storm Sewer Base Bid Total				\$49,725.00		\$46,100.00		\$52,745.00	
Bid Total				\$728,153.50		\$840,136.40		\$879,828.50	
Item Number	Concrete Pavement Replacement Alternate Bid	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	280	SY	\$21.00	\$5,880.00	\$6.71	\$1,878.80	\$24.00	\$6,720.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	260	CY	\$29.50	\$7,670.00	\$42.00	\$10,920.00	\$32.00	\$8,320.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 ¼-Inch	530	TON	\$24.50	\$12,985.00	\$30.00	\$15,900.00	\$23.00	\$12,190.00
340.0100	Cracking & Seating (Reduction)	-5600	SY	\$0.17	-\$952.00	\$0.50	-\$2,800.00	\$1.00	-\$5,600.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	490	EACH	\$8.00	\$3,920.00	\$13.00	\$6,370.00	\$10.00	\$4,900.00
416.0620	Drilled Dowel Bars	680	EACH	\$10.00	\$6,800.00	\$17.00	\$11,560.00	\$13.00	\$8,840.00
416.1720	Concrete Pavement Replacement (8-Inch)	1215	SY	\$115.00	\$139,725.00	\$93.00	\$112,995.00	\$71.00	\$86,265.00
416.1725	Concrete Pavement Replacement SHES (8-Inch)	405	SY	\$180.00	\$72,900.00	\$150.00	\$60,750.00	\$115.00	\$46,575.00
455.0605	Tack Coat (Reduction)	-750	GAL	\$1.80	-\$1,350.00	\$2.25	-\$1,687.50	\$2.00	-\$1,500.00
460.6223	HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S (Reduction)	-1000	TON	\$40.00	-\$40,000.00	\$65.00	-\$65,000.00	\$76.00	-\$76,000.00
460.6225	HMA Pavement 5 MT 58-28 S (Reduction)	-700	TON	\$48.00	-\$33,600.00	\$72.00	-\$50,400.00	\$82.25	-\$57,575.00
SPV.0195.A	Salvaged Concrete Pavement Milling (Reduction)	-200	TON	\$17.00	-\$3,400.00	\$0.01	-\$2.00	\$20.00	-\$4,000.00
Concrete Pavement Replacement Alt Bid				\$170,578.00		\$100,484.30		\$29,135.00	

BID TABS
PROJECT 19-1023 IPOK PHASE 2 RESURFACING
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 20, 2019

				LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Waukesha, WI					
Item Number	Resurfacing Base Bid	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0100	Removing Pavement	870	SY	\$13.56	\$11,797.20				
204.0110	Removing Asphaltic Surface	370	SY	\$14.12	\$5,224.40				
204.0115	Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints	187	SY	\$7.00	\$1,309.00				
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	1448	LF	\$12.79	\$18,519.92				
205.0100	Excavation Common (Driveways, C&G & 5% Pav't Area – See Spec)	421	CY	\$37.51	\$15,791.71				
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 ¼-Inch	720	TON	\$23.42	\$16,862.40				
320.0145	Concrete Base 8-Inch (for Sewer Trenches & Manholes)	395	SY	\$56.81	\$22,439.95				
340.0100	Cracking & Seating	18090	SY	\$1.54	\$27,858.60				
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch (Assume 25%)	310	SY	\$69.93	\$21,678.30				
416.0280	Concrete Driveway HES 8-Inch (Assume 75%)	930	SY	\$72.37	\$67,304.10				
455.0605	Tack Coat	2550	GAL	\$2.25	\$5,737.50				
460.6223	HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S	3039	TON	\$72.00	\$218,808.00				
460.6225	HMA Pavement 5 MT 58-28 S	2230	TON	\$90.00	\$200,700.00				
601.0105	Concrete Curb Type A (for Concrete Approaches)	76	LF	\$39.64	\$3,012.64				
601.0411.A	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D (Assume 25%)	343	LF	\$41.90	\$14,371.70				
601.0411.B	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D HES (Assume 75%)	1029	LF	\$42.68	\$43,917.72				
611.0420.A	Reconstructing Manholes – Sanitary	4	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00				
611.8110.A	Adjusting Manhole Covers – Sanitary	8	EACH	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00				
619.1000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$107,945.09	\$107,945.09				
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inches) (Undistributed)	450	SY	\$6.10	\$2,745.00				
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	28	EACH	\$101.00	\$2,828.00				
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B (Undistributed)	40	LBS	\$5.10	\$204.00				
630.0140	Seeding Mixture No. 40	10	LBS	\$30.30	\$303.00				
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	85	SF	\$35.40	\$3,009.00				
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	21	EACH	\$25.30	\$531.30				
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	14	EACH	\$25.30	\$354.20				
643.5000	Traffic Control (Project)	1	EACH	\$11,750.00	\$11,750.00				
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	10980	LF	\$1.85	\$20,313.00				
SPV.0035.A	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill (Assume 5% Pav't Area – See Specs)	310	CY	\$60.44	\$18,736.40				
SPV.0060.A	Adjusting Water Valves	11	EACH	\$350.00	\$3,850.00				
SPV.0060.C	30-Inch Round V-Loc	14	EACH	\$101.00	\$1,414.00				
SPV.0060.D	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Poles, 12-FT	14	EACH	\$202.00	\$2,828.00				
SPV.0105.B	No Parking Signs – Laminated and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$3,094.00	\$3,094.00				
SPV.0195.A	Salvaged Concrete Pavement Milling	640	TON	\$0.01	\$6.40				
Resurfacing Base Bid Total				\$892,444.53					
Item Number	Storm Sewer Base Bid	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0220	Removing Inlets	2	EACH	\$600.00	\$1,200.00				
205.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (8-15 Inch)	25	LF	\$22.00	\$550.00				
520.8000	Concrete Collars for Pipes	5	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,250.00				
608.0515	Storm Sewer Reinforced Concrete Class V 15-Inch	20	LF	\$100.00	\$2,000.00				
611.0420.B	Reconstructing Manholes – Storm	4	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00				
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	12	EACH	\$850.00	\$10,200.00				
611.3230	Inlet 2x3-FT	2	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00				
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Covers – Storm	8	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00				

				LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Waukesha, WI					
Item Number	Storm Sewer Base Bid	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	2	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00				
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
SPV.0060.B	Manhole Covers – Storm	12	EACH	\$475.00	\$5,700.00				
SPV.0090.A	Storm Sewer Pipe SDR 26 8-Inch	20	LF	\$90.00	\$1,800.00				
SPV.0090.B	Storm Sewer Pipe SDR 26 10-Inch	10	LF	\$90.00	\$900.00				
SPV.0105.A	Storm Sewer As-Built Plans	1	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00				
Storm Sewer Base Bid Total				\$45,800.00					
Bid Total				\$938,244.53					
Item Number	Concrete Pavement Replacement Alternate Bid	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	280	SY	\$7.00	\$1,960.00				
205.0100	Excavation Common	260	CY	\$37.93	\$9,861.80				
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 ¼-Inch	530	TON	\$23.42	\$12,412.60				
340.0100	Cracking & Seating (Reduction)	-5600	SY	\$0.75	-\$4,200.00				
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	490	EACH	\$12.10	\$5,929.00				
416.0620	Drilled Dowel Bars	680	EACH	\$18.73	\$12,736.40				
416.1720	Concrete Pavement Replacement (8-Inch)	1215	SY	\$94.51	\$114,829.65				
416.1725	Concrete Pavement Replacement SHES (8-Inch)	405	SY	\$132.71	\$53,747.55				
455.0605	Tack Coat (Reduction)	-750	GAL	\$2.25	-\$1,687.50				
460.6223	HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S (Reduction)	-1000	TON	\$65.00	-\$65,000.00				
460.6225	HMA Pavement 5 MT 58-28 S (Reduction)	-700	TON	\$72.00	-\$50,400.00				
SPV.0195.A	Salvaged Concrete Pavement Milling (Reduction)	-200	TON	\$0.01	-\$2.00				
Concrete Pavement Replacement Alt Bid				\$90,187.50					